

RESOLUTION 6017

"God is not unjust to forget your work and labor of love you have shown Him as you have helped His people and continue to help them." – Hebrews 6:10

Resolution of appreciation for the Morning Star Missionary Baptist Church, Gulfport, MS for hosting the General Missionary Baptist State Convention of Mississippi's 2022 Fall Session

WHEREAS, the messengers to 2022 Fall Session have enjoyed a time of worship, encouragement, enlightenment, and fellowship in the Lord; and

WHEREAS, we acknowledge God's providence in all these blessings; and

WHEREAS, we acknowledge the hospitality of Host Pastor, Rev. John Whitfield, who has extended to this convention the utmost kindness and courtesy; and

WHEREAS, we further acknowledge the Morning Star M.B. Church, officers, staff, entire membership, and all others who worked so diligently to make our stay pleasant; and

WHEREAS, we especially acknowledge the Lord's grace in enabling President Reginald M. Buckley and his cabinet to conduct the affairs of our Convention in the spirit of our Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the messengers to the General Missionary Baptist State Convention of Mississippi meeting here at Morning Star Missionary Baptist Church 2050 Thornton Ave., Gulfport, MS, November 14-15, 2022, express our profound gratitude to God and to all those through whom He has worked to bring about a Fall Session characterized by excellence, unity, and purpose.

Submitted this 15th day of November in the year of our Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ 2022.

General Missionary Baptist

State Convention of Mississippi

Reginald M. Buckley, President **General Missionary Baptist**

State Convention of Mississippi